## **Resolution 10-15**

of the

## San Mateo County Harbor District

to

## **Authorize General Manager Compensation**

Whereas, at its meeting on March 18, 2015, the Board voted to adjust the compensation for Scott Grindy in his role as the Acting General Manager, commencing January 1, 2015, and for so long as he is assigned the role of General Manager, in recognition of the District's Personnel Rule 4.04.

Whereas, in line with this earlier decision, there is now a need to clarify the amount of compensation to be paid the Acting General Manager.

Therefore, be it resolved, that the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the San Mateo County Harbor District does approve the application of Personnel Rule 4.04 to the appointment of Scott Grindy as Acting General Manager such that his salary as Acting General Manager, for so long as he is Acting General Manager, effective January 1, 2015 is hereby set in the amount of \$150,575.88.

Approved this 6th day of May 2015 at a regular meeting of the Board of Harbor Commissioners by a recorded vote as follows:

For: Bernardo, Brennan, David, Mattusch, Parravano

Against: None Absent: None

Abstaining: None

Attested

Debbie Nixon

Deputy Secretary

BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS

Sabrina Brennart

President